

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE	)	CASES NOS. 8061-A
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE	)	through 8068-A,
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE	)	8072-A, 8073-A,
FROM NOVEMBER 1, 1980 TO APRIL 30,	)	8075-A, and 8078-A
1981.	)	through 8082-A

O R D E R

On August 10, 1981, the Commission received a request for deviations from 807 KAR 5:011E Tariffs Section 8(b) (Notice to the Public) relative to the hearings scheduled August 13, 1981, in the above cases. In support of the request, it is stated that the Applicants not previously granted a deviation have utilized either a monthly newsletter or the magazine Pural Kentuckian to provide notice of the hearings and that, in some instances, the magazine or newsletter was mailed less than 20 days, the time prescribed in the above regulation.

The Commission, having considered the request and being advised, finds that good cause has been shown and that deviations should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED That the request for deviations from 807 KAR 5:011E Tariffs Section 8(b) (Notice to the Public) be and it hereby is granted, provided however that the notice

is mailed not more than 21 days or less than seven days prior to the date of hearing as required by KRS 424.130.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of August 1981.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Marlin W. Voh
For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary